THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The Change Order # 2, decreasing the amount of the contract between the City 

and Jagoe-Public Company., which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the negative amount of 

One Hundred Forty Three Thousand Twenty Dollars and 58/100 ($143,020.58) Dollars, is hereby approved 

and the expenditure of funds therefore is hereby authorized in accordance with said change order.  The total 

purchase order amount decreases to $1,851,223.59.  

SECTION 2.   That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and